
CAT 310 T 
(Type PTM 337 :  + . . 01001)

Ersatzteilliste 	 Nr. 99 337.DE.90F.4

Catalogue des Pièces Detachees

Spare parts list

Ihre / Your / Votre   � • Masch.Nr.� • Fgst.Ident.Nr.

D

F

GB

 Version  07/05



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Pottinger+Tractor+Mower+CAT+310+T+Spare+parts+list


  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  360.11.001.0           1 ANBAU ZUS.                     SUPPORT              SUPPORT                  (1-17
    1    00  360.11.015.0           1 U-KONSOLE SZ.                  U-CONSOLE            U-CONSOLE
    2    00  353.11.025.0           1 ROHRBOGEN S.Z.                 TUYAU COURBE         PIPEBOW
    3    00  360.11.030.0           1 KONSOLE SZ.                    CONSOLE              BRACKET
    4    00  353.11.045.0           1 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN
    5    00  353.11.046.0           1 TRAGBOLZEN                     AXE PORTEUR          SUSPENSION BOLT
    6    00  353.11.050.0           1 STUETZFUSS SZ.                 PIED AYAPPUI         JACK STAND
    7    00  353.11.055.0           1 ABSTECKBOLZEN SZ.              BOULON-FICHE         PIN
    8    00       172.203           1 SPANNSTIFT 10X70 DIN 1481      GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
    9    00       191.007           1 SCHMIERN. SFG BM 8X1 DIN 71412 RACCORD DE GRAISSAGE GREASER
   10    00       410.630           2 GLEITLAGER PM 3020 DX          ROULEAU PM 3020 DX   BEARING PM 3020 DX
   11    00       162.417           2 SCHEIBE 36X20,5X2              RONDELLE             WASHER
   12    00       173.143           2 SPANNSTIFT 6X36 DIN 1481       GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN 6X36
   13    00       438.026           1 SICHERHEITSSCHNUR GTO F 80390  SECURITE-CORDE       SECURITY-CORD
   14    00       438.001           1 FEDERVORSTECKER 4 ZN           CLIPS 4 ZN           CLIP 4 ZN
   15    00       165.314           8 FEDERRING 16 DIN 128 ZN        RONDELLE 16 DIN 128  WASHER 16 DIN 128
   16    00       103.130           4 SK-SCHR. M16X45 DIN 933 8.8 ZN VIS HEXAGONAL        SCREW, HEX.HD.
   17    00       103.129           4 SK-SCHR. M16X40 DIN 933-8.8    VIS M16X40           SCREW M16X40
   18    00  353.80.137.0           8 HUELSE                         DOUILLE              SLEEVE

                                                                                                                                          0337/BT 0015



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  353.25.004.0           1 SCHUTZ HINTEN ZUS.             PROTECTION           PROTECTION               (1-14
    1    00  353.25.125.0           1 AUSWURFHAUBE SZ.               EJECTEUR-BOX         DISCHARGE-BOX
    2    00  353.25.128.0           1 SCHLUSSBLECH                   TOLE FINAL           FINAL SHEET STEEL
    3    00  353.25.129.0           1 VERSTEIFUNG                    RENFORT              REINFORCEMENT
    4    00  353.25.133.0           1 SEITENWAND LI.                 PANNEAU LAT.         SIDE PLATE               L
    5    00  353.25.134.0           1 SEITENWAND RE.                 PANNEAU LAT.         SIDE PLATE               R
    6    00  353.25.135.0           1 DECKBLECH SZ.                  TOLE                 COVER PLATE
    7    00       499.149           1 SCHUTZTUCH HI CR  1768X540X1,2 TOILE DE PROTECTION  PROTECTION COVER
    8    00       103.064          18 SK-SCHR. M10X25 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS M10X25           SCREW M10X25
    9    00       122.107          38 SI-MUTTER M10 DIN 980-8        ECROU M10 DIN 980    NUT M10 DIN 980
   10    00       162.404          76 SCHEIBE 20X10,5X1,5 ZN         RONDELLE             WASHER
   11    00       103.065          15 SK-SCHR. M10X30 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS M10X30           SCREW M10X30
   12    00       103.044           6 SK-SCHR. M 8X25 DIN 933-8.8    VIS M 8X25           SCREW M 8X25
   13    00       122.106           6 SI-MUTTER M8 DIN 980-8         ECROU M8 DIN 980     NUT M8 DIN 980
   14    00       162.407          12 SCHEIBE 18X8,5X2               RONDELLE             WASHER
   15    00  353.25.137.0           1 LOCHLEISTE                     BARRE A TROU         BAR

                                                                                                                                          0337/BT 0030



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  353.36.001.0           1 SCHWADVERSETZUNG               DEPOSE DE L‘ANDAIN   SWATH DISPLACMENT        (1-27,0.02
    0.02 00  353.36.010.0           1 KLAPPE ZUS.                    TRAPPE               FLAP                     (31-44
    1    00  353.36.051.0           1 SCHWADBLECH LI.                TOLE A ANDAI.        SWATH SHEET
    2    00  353.36.052.0           1 SCHWADBLECH RE.                TOLE A ANDAI.        SWATH SHEET
    3    00       442.208           1 HYDRAULIK-ZYLINDER             VERIN HYDRAULIQUE    HYDR.CYLINDER
    4    00  353.36.045.1           1 FORMROHR SZ.                   TUBE FACONNE         SUPPORT
    5    00       172.976           3 SPANNSTIFT 6X26 DIN 1481       GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
    6    00  353.36.080.0           2 SCHARNIER                      CHARNIERE            HINGE
    7    00       162.401           3 SCHEIBE 26X16,1X1              RONDELLE             WASHER
    8    00       162.422           1 SCHEIBE 26X16,2X2              RONDELLE             WASHER
    9    00  353.36.054.0           2 SCHEIBE                        RONDELLE             WASHER
   10    00  353.36.071.0           1 LEITBLECH LANG LI.             DEFLEC. DE VERSOIR   CRROP GUIDE              L
   11    00  353.36.070.0           1 LEITBLECH LANG RE.             DEFLEC. DE VERSOIR   CRROP GUIDE              R
   12    00  353.36.047.0           1 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN
   13    00  353.36.065.1           1 RAHMEN LI.SZ.                  CHASSIS              FRAME                    L
   14    00  353.36.075.1           1 RAHMEN RE.SZ.                  CHASSIS              FRAME                    R
   15    00       173.081           1 SPANNSTIFT 4X30 DIN 1481       GOUPILLE             ROLLPIN
   16    00  353.36.060.0           1 LEITBLECH RE.                  DEFLEC. DE VERSOIR   CRROP GUIDE              R
   17    00  353.36.061.0           1 LEITBLECH LI.                  DEFLEC. DE VERSOIR   CRROP GUIDE              L
   18    00  353.36.056.0           2 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN                      -1191
   18.01 00  353.36.056.1           2 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN                      +1192
   19    00       108.907          34 FLR-SCHR.M8X20 DIN603 8.8 ZN   VIS M8X20            SCREW M8X20
   20    00       122.106          38 SI-MUTTER M8 DIN 980-8         ECROU M8 DIN 980     NUT M8 DIN 980
   21    00       162.407          38 SCHEIBE 18X8,5X2               RONDELLE             WASHER
   22    00       122.107          13 SI-MUTTER M10 DIN 980-8        ECROU M10 DIN 980    NUT M10 DIN 980
   23    00       103.064          13 SK-SCHR. M10X25 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS M10X25           SCREW M10X25
   24    00       162.404          12 SCHEIBE 20X10,5X1,5 ZN         RONDELLE             WASHER
   25    00  353.36.059.0           1 WINKEL                         CORNIERE             ANGLE
   26    00       448.554           2 SCHLAUCHSCHELLE 12,7           BRIDE                CLAMP
   27    00       410.605           4 GLACIER-BUECHSE PM 1220 DX     DOUILLE GLACEE       BUSH
   29    00     448.1.042           2 GERADE EINSCHRAUBVERSCHRAUBUNG VISSAGE              THREADED UNION
   30    00       448.019           1 EINSTELLB. WINKELVERSCHRAUBUNG RACCORD FILETE REGL. CONNECTING SCREW
   31    00  353.36.085.0           1 KLAPPE SZ.                     TRAPPE               FLAP
   32    00  353.36.088.0           2 GLEITTEIL  POLYAMID            PIECE GLISSER        SLIDING PART
   33    00       624.127           1 BUECHSE 18 X 12,5 X 43  POLYAM BAGUE                BUSH
   34    00       103.329           1 SK-SCHR. M12X85 DIN 931,8.8    VIS M12X85           SCREW M12X85
   35    00       122.108           1 SI-MUTTER M12 DIN 980-8 ZN     ECROU M12 DIN 980-8  NUT M12 DIN 980-8
   36    00       106.031           4 SENKSCHR. M 6X20 DIN 7991-8.8  VIS TET FRAISEE      SCREW, COUNTERSUNK
   37    00       122.104           4 SICHERUNGSMUTTER M 6 DIN 980-8 ECROU „STOVER“       LOCK NUT
   38    00       162.415           2 SCHEIBE 44X25,2X2              RONDELLE             WASHER
   39    00       435.348           1 ZUGFEDER                       RESSORT DE TRACTION  SPRING
   40    00     447.3.205           1 HYDR.SCHLAUCH                  CAN.HYDRAULIQUE      HYDR.TUBE                (50
   41    00       448.176           2 T-VERSCHRAUBUNG EINSTELLB.     RACCORD FILETE EN T  T-CONNECTION
   42    00       448.098           2 REDUZIERSTUTZEN M14X1,5        REDUCTION RACCORD    REDUCTION SOCKET
   43    00       430.146           1 SEIL 6X6300                    CABLE METALLIQUE     CABLE
   44    00       490.951           1 GRIFF                          POIGNEE              HANDLE
   45    00     447.2.201           1 HYDRAULIKSCHLAUCH L= 2500      TUYAU HYDRAULIQUE    HYDRAULIC HOSE
   46    00       162.427           5 SCHEIBE 34X25,2X2 ZN           RONDELLE             WASHER
   47    00       172.971           4 SPANNSTIFT 4X20 DIN 1481       GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
   48    00       162.160           2 SCHEIBE 13 0 DIN 125 ZN        RONDELLE             WASHER
   50    00       415.579           4 O-RING 6.5X1.5                 JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING
   60    00  353.36.020.1           1 VERSTEIFUNG RE.                RENFORT              REINFORCEMENT            R
   61    00  353.36.021.1           1 VERSTEIFUNG LI                 RENFORT              REINFORCEMENT            L
   62    00       103.044           3 SK-SCHR. M 8X25 DIN 933-8.8    VIS M 8X25           SCREW M 8X25
   63    00       103.069           1 SK-SCHRAUBE M10X50 DIN 933-8.8 VIS                  SCREW
   64    00       120.160           1 SK-MUTTER  M10 DIN 934-8 ZN    ECROU M10 DIN 934-8  NUT M10 DIN 934-8
   65    00  353.36.011.0           1 ANSCHLAG                       BUTEE                STOP
   66    00       103.286           1 SK-SCHRAUBE M8X55 DIN 931-8.8  VIS                  SCREW
   67    00  353.36.015.0           1 FORMROHR                       TUBE FACONNE         SUPPORT

                                                                                                                                          0337/BT 0045



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  337.65.002.0           1 MAEHBALKEN VORM.               BARRE DE COUPE       CUTTER BAR               (1-33
    1    00  337.65.115.0           1 MAEHBALKEN                     BARRE DE COUPE       CUTTER BAR               -1020
    1.01 00  337.65.115.1           1 MAEHBALKEN                     BARRE DE COUPE       CUTTER BAR               +1021
    2    00  342.60.116.1           1 SECHSKANTSTANGE                BARRE/TIGE/TRINGLE   ROD/BAR
    3    00  326.60.026.1           1 LAGERGEHAEUSE                  CARTER DE PALIER     BEARING HOUSING RIGH     -1045
    3.01 00  337.65.050.0           1 LAGERGEHAEUSE                  CARTER DE PALIER     BEARING HOUSING RIGH     +1046
    4    00  337.65.060.0           1 LAGERZAPFEN SZ:                TOURILLON            BEARING JOURNAL
    5    00       415.595           1 O-RING OR 80X3 DIN 3770        JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING
    6    00       415.125           1 WELLENDICHTRING A 40X52X7      BAGNE D ETANCHEITE   OIL SEAL
    7    00       400.788           2 RILLENKUGELLAGER 6207-2RS C3   ROULEM.DE BUTEE      BEARING
    8    00       155.147           1 SICHERUNGSRING 72X2,5 DIN472   SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP
    9    00       162.704           1 SCHEIBE 45X35,5X2,5            RONDELLE             WASHER                   -1020
   10    00       155.029           1 SICHERUNGSRING 35X1,5 DIN 471  SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP                  -1020
   11    00       100.065           2 SK-SCHRAUBE M10X30 DIN 601 4,6 VIS                  SCREW
   12    00       162.410           2 SCHEIBE 21X10,5X2,5            RONDELLE             WASHER
   13    00       172.198           1 SPANNSTIFT 1OX45 DIN 1481      GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
   14    00       150.527           1 PASSFEDER AB 10X 8X 70  DIN 68 CLAVETTE             KEY                      -1046
   14.01 00       150.125           1 PASSFEDER A  10X8X56  DIN 6885 CLAVETTE             KEY                      +1046
   15    00  330.60.128.1           1 DECKEL                         COUVERTURE           COVER
   16    00       415.596           1 O-RING OR 70X5                 JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING
   17    00  337.65.070.0           2 MAEHEINHEIT AUSSEN             BARRE DE COUPE       MOWER UNIT               *70
   18    00  337.65.071.0           1 MAEHEINHEIT INNEN RE.          TAMBOUR DROITE       DRUM INSIDE RIGHT        *75 R
   19    00  337.65.072.0           1 MAEHEINHEIT INNEN LI.          TAMBOURS GAUCHE      DRUM INSIDE LEFT         *80 L
   20    00  330.60.025.0           4 ABDECKTELLER SZ.               CALE                 SPACER
   21    00       109.218          16 STIFTSCHR. M 12X55 VZ DIN 939  GOUJON FILETE        STUD, THREADED
   22    00       415.319          16 O-RING 12X3                    JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING
   23    00       415.477           4 O-RING 140X5                   JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING
   24    00  333.60.137.0          16 HUELSE                         DOUILLE              SLEEVE
   25    00       122.108          22 SI-MUTTER M12 DIN 980-8 ZN     ECROU M12 DIN 980-8  NUT M12 DIN 980-8
   26    00       417.919           2 VERSCHLUSSTOPFEN F 14          BOUCHON              PLUG
   27    00       542.109          13 VALVOLINE X-18 MD SAE 90       VALVOLINE            VALVOLINE                13 L.
   28    00       190.106           1 ENTLUEFTUNGSSCHR.M18X1,5       VIS-RENIFLARD        BREATHER SCREW
   29    00       543.004           0 OMNIFIT M100 SPEZIAL           PATE FREINAGE D‘VIS  SCREW LOCKING PASTE
   30    00       100.090           2 SK-SCHRAUBE M12X50 DIN 933 8,8 VIS                  SCREW
   31    00       100.088           4 SK-SCHRAUBE M12X40 DIN 933 8,8 VIS                  SCREW
   32    00       162.621          12 SCHEIBE 24X13X2                RONDELLE             WASHER
   33    00  337.65.081.0           2 KONSOLE                        CONSOLE              BRACKET

                                                                                                                                          0337/BT 0065



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  353.85.001.0           1 HYDRAULIK ZUS.                 LIFT DE HYDRAULIQUE  HYDRAULIC LIFT           (1-44
    1    00  353.85.010.0           1 LEITUNG 1                      CONDUITE             OVERFLOW PIPE            (51,52
    2    00  353.85.015.0           2 LEITUNG 2                      CONDUITE             OVERFLOW PIPE            (51,52
    3    00  353.85.020.0           1 LEITUNG 4                      CONDUITE             OVERFLOW PIPE            (51,52
    4    00  353.85.035.0           1 BOLZEN SZ.                     AXE                  PIN                      -1020
    4.01 00  353.85.035.1           1 BOLZEN SZ.                     AXE                  PIN                      +1021
    5    00  353.85.031.1           1 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN
    6    00  353.85.036.0           2 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN
    7    00  353.10.065.1           2 BOLZEN SZ.                     AXE                  PIN
    8    00       442.167           1 HYDRAULIKZYLINDER  50/30/200 D CYLINDRE D‘HYDR.     HYDRAULIC CYLINDER       -1020
    8.01 00       442.197           1 HYDRAULIKZYLINDER              CYLINDRE D‘HYDR.     HYDRAULIC CYLINDER       +1021-1065
    8.02 00       442.229           1 HYDRAULIKZYLINDER              CYLINDRE D‘HYDR.     HYDRAULIC CYLINDER       +1066
    8.03 00   442.229.001           1 DICHTSATZ                      GARNITURE DE JOINTS  SET OF GASKETS
    9    00       442.168           1 HYDRAULIKZYLINDER  50/30/200 E CYLINDRE D‘HYDR.     HYDRAULIC CYLINDER       -1020
    9.01 00       442.198           1 DRUCK-ZYLINDER                 VERIN                THRUST CYLINDER          +1021-1065
    9.02 00       442.230           1 DRUCK-ZYLINDER                 VERIN                THRUST CYLINDER          +1066
    9.03 00   442.230.001           1 DICHTSATZ                      GARNITURE DE JOINTS  SET OF GASKETS
   10    00       442.166           1 HYDRAULIKZYLINDER  50/36/720 D CYLINDRE D‘HYDR.     HYDRAULIC CYLINDER       -1020
   10.01 00       442.199           1 DOPPELTW.HYDRO.ZYLINDER        VERIN HYDRAULIQUE    HYDRAULIC CYLINDER       (50 +1021
   11    00     447.5.263           2 HYDR.SCHLAUCH NW8/500 MM  CEL  CAN.HYDRAULIQUE      HYDR.TUBE                (50 -1020
   11.01 00     447.5.265           1 HYDR.SCHLAUCH                  CAN.HYDRAULIQUE      HYDR.TUBE                (50 +1021
   12    00     447.5.264           2 HYDR.SCHLAUCH NW8/1350 MM  CEL CAN.HYDRAULIQUE      HYDR.TUBE                (50 -1020
   12.01 00     447.5.267           1 HYDR.SCHLAUCH                  CAN.HYDRAULIQUE      HYDR.TUBE                (50 +1021
   13    00     447.3.502           4 HYDRAULIKSCHLAUCH NW 8  LAUT Z TUYAU HYDRAULIQUE    HYDRAULIC HOSE           (50 -1020
   13.01 00     447.3.503           1 HYDR.SCHLAUCH                  CAN.HYDRAULIQUE      HYDR.TUBE                +1021
   14    00       448.905          12 KLEMMBACKE 10-10, ZWEI=  ROHRS ELEMENT DE SERRAGE   CLAMPING ELEMENT
   15    00  353.85.022.0           6 PLATTE                         PLAQUE               BRACKET
   16    00       103.029           6 SK-SCHRAUBE M 6X45  DIN 933    VIS                  SCREW
   17    00       122.104           6 SICHERUNGSMUTTER M 6 DIN 980-8 ECROU „STOVER“       LOCK NUT
   18    00       448.555           2 SCHLAUCHSCHELLE 14,3           BRIDE                CLAMP
   19    00       103.043           1 SK-SCHR. M8X20 DIN 933-8.8 ZN  VIS M8X20            SCREW M8X20
   20    00       165.310           1 FEDERRING A 8 DIN 127          RONDELLE A 8 DIN 127 WASHER A 8 DIN 127
   21    00       173.143           7 SPANNSTIFT 6X36 DIN 1481       GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN 6X36
   22    00       162.427           8 SCHEIBE 34X25,2X2 ZN           RONDELLE             WASHER
   23    00  353.85.044.0           1 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN
   24    00       103.065           2 SK-SCHR. M10X30 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS M10X30           SCREW M10X30
   25    00       448.028           4 L-VERSCHRAUB. EINSTELLBAR 10   RACCORD FILETE COUDE CONNECTING SCREW
   26    00  353.85.033.0           2 HUELSE                         DOUILLE              SLEEVE
   27    00       172.971           1 SPANNSTIFT 4X20 DIN 1481       GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
   28    00       438.063           1 FEDERSTECKER, DOPPELW., 4  DIN AGRAFE               SAFETY SPRING
   29    00       448.051           3 STECKER F. SCHNELLVERSCHLUSSK. FICHE                PIN
   30    00       448.553           3 SCHLAUCHSCHELLE 10,7  NR. 9007 BRIDE                CLAMP
   31    00       103.044           4 SK-SCHR. M 8X25 DIN 933-8.8    VIS M 8X25           SCREW M 8X25
   32    00       122.107           2 SI-MUTTER M10 DIN 980-8        ECROU M10 DIN 980    NUT M10 DIN 980
   33    00  353.85.050.0           1 SPIRALSCHLAUCH                 TUYAU DE DESCENTE    PIPE
   34    00  353.85.060.0           1 VERRIEGELUNG LI.SZ.            DISP. DE VERROUIL.   LOCKING DEVICE           -1020 L
   34.01 00  353.85.060.1           1 VERRIEGELUNG LI.SZ.            DISP. DE VERROUIL.   LOCKING DEVICE           +1021 L
   35    00  353.85.065.0           1 VERRIEGELUNG RE.SZ.            DISP. DE VERROUIL.   LOCKING DEVICE           -1020 R
   35.01 00  353.85.065.1           1 VERRIEGELUNG RE.SZ.            DISP. DE VERROUIL.   LOCKING DEVICE           +1021 R
   36    00       438.005           2 VORSTECKER                     GOUPILLE             PIN
   37    00       464.206           1 KNOTENKETTE 17 GL. 3,8         CHAINE M16X1,5       CHAIN M16X1,5
   38    00       122.106           5 SI-MUTTER M8 DIN 980-8         ECROU M8 DIN 980     NUT M8 DIN 980
   39    00       162.407           9 SCHEIBE 18X8,5X2               RONDELLE             WASHER
   40    00  353.85.045.1           1 SCHLAUCHFUEHRUNG               CHAPE DE TUYAU       BOW
   41    00       445.005           3 ZWEIWEGE-KUGELHAHN             ROBINET SPHERE2VOIES TWO-WAY GLOBE VALVE
   42    00       445.093           3 HEBEL, GEKROEPFT               BRAS LEVIER          ARM LEVER
   43    00  353.85.034.1           1 STECKERHALTER                  SUPPORT DE FICHES    CLAMP
   44    00       448.052           2 STAUBKAPPE                     CACHE ROUGE          CAP
   45    00       448.064           1 STAUBKAPPE BLAU                CACHE ROUGE          CAP                      +1021
   46    00       191.002           2 SCHMIERN. SFG AM 8X1 DIN 71412 RACCORD DE GRAISSAGE GREASING NIPPLE          +1021
   47    00       475.169           1 KABELBINDER 292X4,8            ATTACHE-CABLE        STRIP
   48    00     448.1.283           1 GERADE VERBINDUNG M16X1,5      VISSAGE              THREADED UNION
   50    00       415.577           8 O-RING 7,5X1,5                 JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING
   51    00       448.001           8 UEBERWURFMUTTER AL 10 DIN 3870 ECROU-CHAPEAU        NUT
   52    00       448.002           8 SCHNEIDRING L/S 10 DIN 3861    FILIERE              RING

                                                                                                                                          0337/BT 0100



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Pottinger+Tractor+Mower+CAT+310+T+Spare+parts+list


  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  353.33.001.0           1 CR-ROTORDREHZAHL 1000 U/MIN.   VITESSE DE ROTATION  SPEED OF RATATION
    1    00       460.906           1 KEILRIEMENSCHEIBE SPB 4-RILLIG POULIE A GORGE       PULLEY, LARGE
    2    00       460.999           1 TAPER-BUCHSE 3020;DM35 MIT NUT DOUILLE              BUSH
    3    00       460.232           4 KEILRIEMEN 17/B X 1880 LI      COURROIE TRAPEZOID.  V-BELT
    4    00       558.103           1 FALTKARTON                     CARTON A PLIS        BOX

                                                                                                                                          0337/BT 0115



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    1    00   455.335/834           1 GELENKWELLE W2400-710-SD25-F5  ARBRE A CARDANS      P.T.O.DRIVE SHAFT
    2    45        364944           1 GELENKWELLENHAELFTE INNEN      MOITIE D‘ARBRE       DRIVE SHAFT HALF
    3    45        188963           1 GELENKWELLENHAELFTE AUSSEN     MOITIE D‘ARBRE       DRIVE SHAFT HALF
    4    45        368514           1 SCHUTZHAELFTE AUSSEN           DEMI-PROTECTION      SHIELD
    5    45        185528           1 SCHUTZHAELFTE INNEN            DEMI-PROTECTION      SHIELD
   11    45        056699           1 AUFSTECKGABEL MIT SCHIEBESTIFT MACHOIRE A VERROUILL YOKE, OUTER
   12    45        339107           1 SCHIEBESTIFT KPL.              CHEVILLE COULISSANTE PIN, QUICK RELEASE
   13    45        171535           1 SPERRKEILFREILAUF KPL.         ROUE LIBRE A ROCHETS KEY-TYPE OVERR.CL.       *140
   21    45        312410           2 KREUZGARNITUR KPL.             CROISILLON           CROSS
   22    45        084099           2 KEGEL-SCHMIERNIPPEL            RACCORD DE GRAISSAGE GREASING NIPPLE
   23    45        019518           1 RILLENGABEL                    MACHOIRE A GORGE     YOKE INNER
   24    45        020617           2 SPANNSTIFT 10X80 DIN 1481      GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
   25    45        095786           1 PROFILROHR                     TUBE PROFILE         PROFILE TUBE
   26    45        313267           1 PROFILROHR                     TUBE PROFILE         PROFILE TUBE
   27    45        019519           1 RILLENGABEL                    MACHOIRE A GORGE     YOKE INNER
   51    45        365366           1 SCHUTZTRICHTER                 CONE PROTECTEUR      GUARD CONE               N=RP6
   52    45        365305           2 SCHRAUBE                       VIS                  SCREW
   53    45        359471           2 STUETZRING                     BAGUE DE SUPPORT     RING
   54    45        087276           2 GLEITRING                      BAGUE DE GLISSEMENT  BEARING
   55    45        365369           1 SCHUTZTRICHTER                 CONE PROTECTEUR      GUARD CONE               N=RP9
   56    45        044321           2 HALTEKETTE                     CHAINETTE            CHAIN

                                                                                                                                          0337/BT 0130



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00   456.804/835           1 GELENKWELLE P500-PG20-710-F5   ARBRE A CARDANS      P.T.O.DRIVE SHAFT
    2    00       456.835           1 GELENKWELLENHAELFTE INNEN      MOITIE D‘ARBRE       DRIVE SHAFT HALF
    3    00       456.804           1 GELENKWELLENHAELFTE AUSSEN     MOITIE D‘ARBRE       DRIVE SHAFT HALF
    4    45        116126           1 SCHUTZHAELFTE AUSSEN           DEMI-PROTECTION      SHIELD
    5    45        116289           1 SCHUTZHAELFTE INNEN            DEMI-PROTECTION      SHIELD
   11    45        362428           1 ASG-GABEL KPL.                 MACHOIRE ASG COMPLET ASG YOKE COMPLETE        1 3/8“ 6TLG
   12    45        364915           1 VERSCHLUSS KPL.                BOUCHON              CAP
   13    45        191728           1 SPERRKEILFREILAUF              ROUE LIBRE A ROCHETS KEY-TYPE OVERR.CL.       1 3/8 6TLG *147
   21    45        121145           2 KREUZGARNITUR KPL.             CROISILLON           CROSS
   22    45        084099           2 KEGEL-SCHMIERNIPPEL            RACCORD DE GRAISSAGE GREASING NIPPLE
   23    45        125356           1 RILLENGABEL                    MACHOIRE A GORGE     YOKE INNER
   24    45        304046           2 SPANNSTIFT 10X90 DIN1481       GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
   25    45        134940           1 PROFILROHR                     TUBE PROFILE         PROFILE TUBE
   26    45        134934           1 PROFILROHR                     TUBE PROFILE         PROFILE TUBE
   27    45        125321           1 RILLENGABEL                    MACHOIRE A GORGE     YOKE INNER
   51    45        117229           2 GLEITRING                      BAGUE DE GLISSEMENT  BEARING
   52    45        120025           1 SCHUTZTRICHTER RP=5            CONE PROTECTEUR      GUARD CONE
   53    45        120613           1 SCHUTZTRICHTER                 CONE PROTECTEUR      GUARD CONE
   90    45        126971           1 BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG            NOTICE D‘EMPLOI      SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS

                                                                                                                                          0337/BT 0138



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    1    00       457.486           1 GELENKWELLE W   2300-1215      ARBRE A CARDANS      P.T.O.DRIVE SHAFT
   11    45        041378           1 AUFSTECKGABEL M.SCHIEBESTIFT   MACHOIRE A VERROUILL YOKE, OUTER
   12    45        339107           1 SCHIEBESTIFT KPL.              CHEVILLE COULISSANTE PIN, QUICK RELEASE
   13    45        105734           1 NABENGABEL KPL.                CHAPE                FORK
   14    45        020672           1 KEGEL-SCHMIERNIPPEL            RACCORD DE GRAISSAGE GREASING NIPPLE
   21    45        121143           2 KREUZGARNITUR KPL.             CROISILLON           CROSS
   22    45        084099           2 KEGEL-SCHMIERNIPPEL            RACCORD DE GRAISSAGE GREASING NIPPLE
   23    45        041577           2 RILLENGABEL                    MACHOIRE A GORGE     YOKE INNER
   24    45        020616           2 SPANNSTIFT                     GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
   25    45        123080           1 PROFILROHR                     TUBE PROFILE         PROFILE TUBE

                                                                                                                                          0337/BT 0155



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    1    00       457.475           1 ZWISCHENWELLE ZW2400-SC25      ARBRE INTERMED.      INTERMEDIATE SHAFT
    2    45        192318           1 SCHUTZHAELFTE AUSSEN           DEMI-PROTECTION      SHIELD
    3    45        185529           1 SCHUTZHAELFTE INNEN            DEMI-PROTECTION      SHIELD
   11    45        382329           1 NABENGABEL KPL.                CHAPE                FORK
   12    45        304263           1 KEGEL-SCHMIERNIPPEL            RACCORD DE GRAISSAGE GREASING NIPPLE
   21    45        312410           1 KREUZGARNITUR KPL.             CROISILLON           CROSS
   22    45        084099           1 KEGEL-SCHMIERNIPPEL            RACCORD DE GRAISSAGE GREASING NIPPLE
   23    45        019519           1 RILLENGABEL                    MACHOIRE A GORGE     YOKE INNER
   24    45        020617           1 SPANNSTIFT 10X80 DIN 1481      GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
   25    45        108730           1 ZWISCHENWELLENHAELFTE          ARBRE INTERMED       INTERMEDIATE SHAFT
   51    45        365372           1 SCHUTZTRICHTER                 CONE PROTECTEUR      GUARD CONE               N=RP12
   52    45        365305           2 SCHRAUBE                       VIS                  SCREW
   53    45        087276           2 GLEITRING                      BAGUE DE GLISSEMENT  BEARING
   54    45        365556           1 SCHUTZRING                     RONDELLE             PROTECTING RING
   55    45        044321           1 HALTEKETTE                     CHAINETTE            CHAIN

                                                                                                                                          0337/BT 0175



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    1    00   456.806/807           1 GELENKWELLE P400-PG20-1310     ARBRE A CARDANS      P.T.O.SHAFT
    2    00       456.807           1 GELENKWELLENHAELFTE INNEN      MOITIE D‘ARBRE       DRIVE SHAFT HALF
    3    00       456.806           1 GELENKWELLENHAELFTE AUSSEN     MOITIE D‘ARBRE       DRIVE SHAFT HALF
    4    45        116138           1 SCHUTZHAELFTE AUSSEN           DEMI-PROTECTION      SHIELD
    5    45        116137           1 SCHUTZHAELFTE INNEN            DEMI-PROTECTION      SHIELD
   11    45        056699           2 AUFSTECKGABEL MIT SCHIEBESTIFT MACHOIRE A VERROUILL YOKE, OUTER
   12    45        339107           2 SCHIEBESTIFT KPL.              CHEVILLE COULISSANTE PIN, QUICK RELEASE
   21    45        121144           2 KREUZGARNITUR KPL.             CROISILLON           CROSS
   22    45        084099           2 KEGEL-SCHMIERNIPPEL            RACCORD DE GRAISSAGE GREASING NIPPLE
   23    45        119563           1 RILLENGABEL                    MACHOIRE A GORGE     YOKE INNER
   24    45        020617           2 SPANNSTIFT 10X80 DIN 1481      GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
   25    45        191831           1 PROFILROHR                     TUBE PROFILE         PROFILE TUBE
   26    45        108950           1 PROFILROHR                     TUBE PROFILE         PROFILE TUBE
   27    45        380371           1 SCHLAG-SCHMIERNIPPEL           GRAISSEUR A FRAPPER  DRIVE TYPE LUBRICAT.
   28    45        119564           1 RILLENGABEL                    MACHOIRE A GORGE     YOKE INNER
   51    45        117229           2 GLEITRING                      BAGUE DE GLISSEMENT  BEARING
   52    45        188061           1 ABDECKUNG                      PANNEAU              COVER
   53    45        120623           2 SCHUTZTRICHTER                 CONE PROTECTEUR      GUARD CONE
   90    45        120777           1 BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG            NOTICE D‘EMPLOI      SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS

                                                                                                                                          0337/BT 0187



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Pottinger+Tractor+Mower+CAT+310+T+Spare+parts+list

